Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

FORM INSP

X/15

State of Colorado Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Inspection Date:

01/16/2019
Submitted Date:

01/16/2019
Document Number:
688401047

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

									000	401047		
Loc ID	Inspector Nan	ne:	On-Site I	nspection			Statu	ıs Summary:				
333924	Silver, Randy			N Doc Num	:		X	HIS IS A FOLLOW UP	INSPECTIO	N		
Operator In	formation:						X F	OLLOW UP INSPECTI	ON REQUIF	₹ED		
	rator Number:	10672						IO FOLLOW UP INSPE	CTION REC	QUIRED		
•							 Find	ings:				
Name of Operator: TIMBER CREEK OPERATING LLC								10 Number of Comments				
Address: 1001 17TH STREET #1000								2 Number of Corrective Actions				
City: DENVER S		State:	СО	Zip:	Zip: 80202			Corrective Action Response Requested				
								NY CORRECTIVE ACTREVIOUS INSPECTION				
							Е	BEEN ADDRESSED AR	RE STILL AF	PLICABLE		
Contact Inf	ormation:											
Contact Name		Phon	Phone		Email			Comment				
Amato, Joseph			719-845-		josephamato@tcenergy.us			s All Inspections				
		2110 2263	/719-859-									
Santisteva	n, Vince	719-8	345-	vincesan	tisteva	n@tcener	gy.u	All Inspections				
		2102 9705	/719-680-	S								
Inspected F	acilities:											
Facility ID	Туре	Status	Status Date	Well 0	Class	API Num		Facility Name		Insp Status		
258755	WELL	PR	01/24/2007	GW	GW		14	HILL RANCH 03-02	V	PR		
258964	WELL	PR	05/23/2007	GW	GW		73	HILL RANCH 03-02	R	PR		
General Co	mment:											

Inspector Name: Silver, Randy **Location** Overall Good: X Signs/Marker: Type OTHER Comment: Location sign Corrective Action: Date: **Emergency Contact Number:** Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Good Housekeeping: Туре Comment: Fluid in motor skid is full and spilling over onto ground. Corrective Action: Non E&P Waste not properly stored, handled, transported, treated, or disposed per Rule Date: 01/18/2019 907A OTHER Type Comment: stained soil around motor skid caused by fluid spiling out of skid Corrective Action: Properly treat or dispose of oily waste in accordance with 907.e Date: 02/16/2019 Overall Good: Spills: Туре Area Volume In Containment: No Comment: Multilple Spills and Releases? Fencing/: Type Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Venting: Yes/No NO Comment: Corrective Action: Date: Flaring: Type Comment:

Corrective Action: Date: Date Run: 1/23/2019 Doc [#688401047] Page 2 of 3

Inspector Name: Silver, Randy

Inspected Facilities											
Facility ID: 258	3755	Type:	WELL	API Number:	071-07144	Status:	PR	Insp.	. Status: PR		
Producing Well											
Comme	ent: P	R									
Corrective Action								Date	9:		
<u>BradenHead</u>											
<u>Comme</u>	Comment: Apears not to be plumbed to surface										
Corrective Action	ion:		Date:	Date:							
Facility ID: 258	3964	Type:	WELL	API Number:	071-07173	Status:	PR	Insp.	. Status: PR		
Producing Well											
Comme	ent: P	R									
Corrective Action	ion:								Date:		
				Brade	nHead						
Comme	ent: A	pears not to	be plumbed t	o surface							
Corrective Acti	ion:		Date:								
Comment				COGCC (<u>Comments</u>		User		Date		
This is a follow up inspection per DOC #687903283. At time of inspection could not deturmine is pit had been drained due to snow. Unused equipment appears to be removed. At time of inspection Contacted Timber Creek rep and informed them about fluid spilling out of motor skid on the Hill Ranch #03-02R well. Attached Documents											
			https://coac	c.state.co.us/weblir	nk/) and search	hy document	number:				
Document Num	_		nttps://oogo	URL	iiv) and scaron	by document	Tidiliber.				
·				state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=4706180							
688401048	loc			http://ogccweblink.s	tate.co.us/Downl	oadDocumentF	DF.aspx?	Docume	ntld=4706163		